

各位  
(For Immediate Release)

(2012年1月30日)  
(Jan. 30 2012)  
東京急行電鉄株式会社  
(TOKYU CORPORATION)

月次営業状況のお知らせ(鉄道)  
Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Railways)

1. 輸送人員 (Number of Passengers Carried) (千人/Thousand people)

2011年度 [平成23年度] (FY2011)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)		合計 (Grand Total)	
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)		前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	
		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)				
4月(Apr.)	40,079	▲ 0.7	12,025	▲ 4.8	52,104	▲ 1.7	36,070	▲ 5.5	88,174	▲ 3.3
5月(May)	42,698	▲ 0.1	13,101	0.3	55,799	▲ 0.0	35,984	▲ 2.9	91,783	▲ 1.2
6月(Jun.)	42,481	▲ 0.3	13,154	▲ 0.2	55,635	▲ 0.2	35,718	▲ 0.7	91,353	▲ 0.4
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	125,258	▲ 0.4	38,280	▲ 1.5	163,538	▲ 0.6	107,772	▲ 3.1	271,310	▲ 1.6
7月(Jul.)	41,488	▲ 0.2	10,789	▲ 1.8	52,277	▲ 0.5	36,720	▲ 1.3	88,997	▲ 0.8
8月(Aug.)	41,722	▲ 0.1	8,838	0.6	50,560	▲ 0.0	35,374	▲ 2.0	85,934	▲ 0.8
9月(Sept.)	41,514	▲ 0.5	12,444	▲ 0.7	53,958	▲ 0.6	35,166	▲ 1.1	89,124	▲ 0.8
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	124,724	▲ 0.3	32,071	▲ 0.7	156,795	▲ 0.4	107,260	▲ 1.5	264,055	▲ 0.8
上期累計 (First Half)	249,982	▲ 0.3	70,351	▲ 1.1	320,333	▲ 0.5	215,032	▲ 2.3	535,365	▲ 1.2
10月(Oct.)	41,845	0.3	12,594	0.7	54,439	0.4	37,189	0.9	91,628	0.6
11月(Nov.)	41,586	▲ 0.2	12,436	0.1	54,022	▲ 0.2	35,928	▲ 1.1	89,950	▲ 0.5
12月(Dec.)	38,063	0.3	9,758	2.1	47,821	0.7	38,590	0.7	86,411	0.7
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)	121,494	0.1	34,788	0.9	156,282	0.3	111,707	0.2	267,989	0.3
第3四半期累計 (3Q accumulated)	371,476	▲ 0.2	105,139	▲ 0.5	476,615	▲ 0.2	326,739	▲ 1.5	803,354	▲ 0.7
1月(Jan.)										
2月(Feb.)										
3月(Mar.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal year)										

2. 運賃収入 (Passenger Revenue) (百万円/Million yen)

2011年度 [平成23年度] (FY2011)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)		合計 (Grand Total)	
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)		前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	
		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)				
4月(Apr.)	4,144	▲ 0.9	523	▲ 5.2	4,667	▲ 1.4	5,868	▲ 5.6	10,536	▲ 3.8
5月(May)	4,423	▲ 0.3	567	0.3	4,991	▲ 0.2	5,861	▲ 3.2	10,852	▲ 1.9
6月(Jun.)	4,398	▲ 0.4	569	▲ 0.3	4,967	▲ 0.4	5,813	▲ 0.8	10,781	▲ 0.6
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	12,967	▲ 0.5	1,660	▲ 1.7	14,627	▲ 0.6	17,543	▲ 3.3	32,170	▲ 2.1
7月(Jul.)	4,291	▲ 0.3	471	▲ 2.4	4,762	▲ 0.5	5,955	▲ 1.5	10,718	▲ 1.1
8月(Aug.)	4,314	▲ 0.3	376	0.4	4,690	▲ 0.2	5,752	▲ 2.4	10,443	▲ 1.4
9月(Sept.)	4,292	▲ 0.6	536	▲ 0.7	4,829	▲ 0.6	5,741	▲ 1.0	10,570	▲ 0.8
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	12,898	▲ 0.4	1,384	▲ 1.0	14,282	▲ 0.4	17,449	▲ 1.6	31,732	▲ 1.1
上期累計 (First Half)	25,865	▲ 0.4	3,044	▲ 1.4	28,909	▲ 0.5	34,992	▲ 2.5	63,902	▲ 1.6
10月(Oct.)	4,331	0.3	544	0.6	4,876	0.3	6,060	0.9	10,937	0.7
11月(Nov.)	4,302	▲ 0.4	539	0.0	4,841	▲ 0.3	5,866	▲ 1.1	10,708	▲ 0.7
12月(Dec.)	3,912	0.2	420	2.1	4,332	0.4	6,287	0.6	10,620	0.5
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)	12,546	0.0	1,504	0.8	14,051	0.1	18,215	0.2	32,266	0.1
第3四半期累計 (3Q accumulated)	38,411	▲ 0.3	4,548	▲ 0.7	42,960	▲ 0.3	53,207	▲ 1.6	96,168	▲ 1.0
1月(Jan.)										
2月(Feb.)										
3月(Mar.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal year)										

※百万円未満切捨/Amounts less than ¥1 million have been ignored

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。  
(The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.)